Segment Launch

Cairo, Egypt | 28 January 2021



Juhayna Food Industries Launches Plant-Based Segment

In line with global trends and increasing consumer demand for dairy alternatives as part of their daily diet, Juhayna Food Industries is pleased to announce the launch of its plant-based segment to meet growing consumer demand and to contribute to the development of the segment with our natural products and vegan/unique flavor compositions.

Initially, Juhayna is launching five SKUs under the new sub-brand, "N&G" (Nuts and Grains), to become the first Egyptian company to introduce a full UHT plant-based milk range to the market, including 1 liter Almond, Coconut, Oat, Soy and Hazelnut milk, the leading variants in Europe and North America in terms of market size and/or growth.

Innovation in dairy products and dairy alternatives is core to Juhayna's portfolio strategy, as well as our sustainability agenda. As a company, we have set ambitious climate goals that we are aiming to achieve. This is part of our promise to develop products that are good for our customers and for the planet.



Segment Launch

Cairo, Egypt | 28 January 2021



About Juhayna Food Industries

Juhayna Food Industries is a leading Egypt-based manufacturer specialized in the production, processing and packaging of dairy, juice, yogurt and cooking products.

Since its founding in 1983, it has secured a frontrunner position in Egypt and has expanded its presence, through exports, to international markets, a feat made possible through its firm commitment to delivering a wide range of high-quality, healthy, and safe products that have become trusted household names.

Today, with four fully operational facilities, a vast network of distribution centers serving more than 136,000 retail outlets nationwide, and a 500-feddan, fully-owned dairy farm covering a sizeable portion of the company's raw milk needs, Juhayna continues to raise the benchmark for premium quality Egyptian manufactured products.

Forward Looking Statements

Statements contained in this Business Review that are not historical facts are based on current expectations, estimates, projections, opinions and beliefs of Juhayna Food Industries. Such statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, and undue reliance should not be placed thereon. Certain information contained herein constitutes "targets" or "forward-looking statements," which can be identified using forward-looking terminology such as "may," "will," "seek," "should," "expect," "anticipate," "project," "estimate," "intend," "continue" or "believe" or the negatives thereof or other variations thereon or comparable terminology. Actual events or results or the actual performance of Juhayna Food Industries may differ materially from those reflected or contemplated in such targets or forward-looking statements. The performance of Juhayna Food Industries is subject to risks and uncertainties

Investor Contacts

Khaled Daader

Head of Investor Relations

khaled.daader@juhayna.com

+202 38271833

Ali Sameh

ali.thabet@juhayna.com